
Catalogue de Pièces Detachees

D Ersatzteilliste Nr. 99 509.DE.90A.0

GB

F

Spare parts list

BOSS junior III
      (Type 509 :  + . . 01001 - 01200)

Ihre / Your / Votre   �• Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

BOSS junior 3
      (Type 509 :  + . . 01201)

Version  04/00



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Ladewagen+BOSS+junior+III+BOSS+junior+3+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00  501.67.001.1           1 KNICKDEICHSEL KPL.             TIMON ARTICULE       DRAWBAR                  (1-12

    1    00  501.67.010.0           1 DEICHSEL                       TIMON                THILL

    2    00       451.228           0 STUETZRAD LEICHT TIEFL.        ROULETTE D’APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       *50

    2.01 00       451.237           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D’APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       *55

    3    00       492.015           1 ZUGOESE D=50MM                 ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE               (3,12

    4    00       166.809           2 SCHEIBE 54X36,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

    5    00       172.122           4 SPANNSTIFT 5X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

    6    00       162.606           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

    7    00  451.10.070.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

    8    00       100.109           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X40 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

    9    00       165.013           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 14    RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

   10    00       120.112           4 SK-MUTTER M 14 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   11    00       172.144           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X4O DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   12    00       492.005           1 SK-MUTTER M33                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   13    00       172.178           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X80   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0030



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00       451.238           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D’APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       (1-17

    0.02 00       451.237           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D’APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       (1-17

    0.03 00       451.236           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D’APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       (1.01,2,3.01,4.01-17

    1    00       451.370           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE EXTERIEURE      OUTER TUBE

    1.01 00   451.236.002           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE EXTERIEURE      TUBE

    2    00       451.372           1 AUSSENROHR TIEFL. ANHAENGUNG   TUBE EXTERIEURE      OUTER TUBE

    3    00   451.237.001           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE

    3.01 00   451.236.001           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE

    4    00       451.323           1 GEWINDESPINDEL                 BROCHE FILETEE       SPINDLE

    4.01 00   451.236.003           1 GEWINDESPINDEL                 -                    SPINDLE

    5    00       451.332           1 MUTTER TR. 28X4                ECROU                NUT

    6    00       172.141           1 SPANNSTIFT  6X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

    7    00       172.159           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X14  DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

    8    00       403.004           1 AXIAL-KUGELLAGER 51104 DIN 711 BUTEE A BILLES       BALL BEARING

    9    00       162.766           1 SCHEIBE 40X25,2X3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   10    00       451.356           1 HANDKURBEL                     MANIVELLE            CRANK

   11    00       172.141           1 SPANNSTIFT  6X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   12    00   451.237.002           1 LAUFRAD                        ROUE DE SUPPORT      WHEEL

   13    00       451.327           2 LAGERBUECHSE                   COUSSINET            BUSH

   14    00   451.237.003           1 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT

   15    00       175.068           1 SPLINT 5X50 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN

   16    00       451.331           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

   17    00       451.330           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0055



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00  507.40.015.0           3 FOERDERKAMM RE. KPL.           PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR                 FU1                   1

    0.02 00  507.40.010.0           3 FOERDERKAMM LI. KPL.           PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR                 FU2                   2

    1    00  507.40.004.0           1 ZENTRALROHR S.Z.               TUBE CENTRAL         MAIN TUBULAR ELEMENT

    2    00  507.40.016.0           3 FOERDERKAMM RE.                PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR                 648 (2,55-56

    3    00  507.40.020.0           6 PLATTE KPL.                    PLAQUE               BRACKET                  (3,4

    4    00       410.191           6 BUECHSE 50E9X55X30             MANCHON              BUSH

    5    00  507.40.026.0           6 PLATTE KPL.                    PLAQUE               BRACKET                  (5,6

    6    00       410.186           6 BUECHSE 40E9X44X30             MANCHON              BUSH

    7    00       103.130           6 SK-SCHR. M16X45 DIN 933 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

    8    00       166.411           6 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

    9    00       100.041          39 SK-SCHRAUBE M 8X16 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   11    00       103.129          12 SK-SCHR.    M16X40 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           242

   12    00       122.110          18 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   15    00  507.40.025.0           6 STEUERARM                      BRAS DE COMMANDE     CONTROL ARM              648

   16    00       172.173           6 SPANNSTIFT 8X55   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   17    00       162.611           6 SCHEIBE 50X35,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   18    00       166.814          18 SCHEIBE 50X35,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   19    00  501.40.045.0           6 ROLLE KPL.                     ROULEAU              ROLLER                   (19,20

   20    00       410.634           6 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 3530 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH

   21    00  501.40.031.0           6 ROLLENBOLZEN                   BOULON FILETE        ROLLER SPINDLE

   22    00       155.029           6 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5  DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   23    00  113.40.213.0           2 STELLRING                      BAGUE DE REGLAGE     SET COLLAR

   24    00       174.634           4 GEWINDESTIFT M8X12 DIN916-10.9 CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING

   25    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

   26    00       191.001          18 SCHMIERNIPPEL SFG AM6 DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

   27    00       172.175           6 SPANNSTIFT  8X65 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   28    00       409.115           6 INNENRING IR 35/40/30          BAGUE INT.           RING, INSIDE

   29    00       409.226           6 INNENRING IR 45/50/30          BAGUE INT.           RING, INSIDE             648

   31    00  507.40.030.0           1 KURVENSCHEIBE LI.              PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE                 LI.(31,32  -1115

   31.01 00  507.40.030.1           1 KURVENSCHEIBE LI.              PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE                 LI (31.01,32 +1116

   32    00       410.068           2 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 50X60X50     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH

   33    00  113.40.056.0           1 KURVENSCHEIBE RE. KPL.         PLATEAU A CAME       CAMPLATE                 RE.(32,33

   34    00  502.40.010.0           1 GLEITBLECH LI.                 TOLE DE GLISSEMENT   SLIDING PLATE            L

   35    00  502.40.011.0           1 GLEITBLECH RE.                 TOLE DE GLISSEMENT   SLIDING PLATE            R

   36    00       108.036           8 FLR-SCHR. M 8X20 DIN 603-4.6   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED

   37    00       122.056          47 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M8 DIN 980-8  ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   38    00       162.601           8 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   39    00  507.40.011.0           3 FOERDERKAMM LI.                PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR                 LI. (39,55,56

   40    00  507.40.100.0           1 PRESSENRAHMEN S.Z.             CHASSIS DE PRESSE    PRESS-FRAME

   41    00  507.40.035.0           2 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.

   42    00  507.40.033.0           9 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.

   43    00  507.40.034.0           2 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.

   44    00  507.40.145.0           1 TRAEGER                        SUPPORT              BRACKET

   45    00       100.085          18 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   46    00       122.058          18 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   50    00       166.412           1 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   51    00  113.80.005.0           1 KETTENRAD Z-41                 ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET

   52    00       150.547           1 PASSFEDER AB 14X9X56  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY                      648

   53    00       162.626           5 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   54    00       155.036           2 SICHERUNGSRING  50X2  DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   55    00  507.40.014.0          27 SCHNEIDARM RE                  BRAS DE COUPE        CUTTER BAR               RE.

   56    00  507.40.013.0          27 SCHNEIDARM LI                  BRAS DE COUPE        CUTTER BAR               LI.

   58    00  113.80.007.0           1 STIRNRAD Z-34                  ENGRENAGE DROIT      GEAR WHEEL CPTE.

   59    00       150.705           1 PASSFEDER A 14X9X32  DIN 6885  CLAVETTE             KEY

   60    00       435.773          12 FEDERBUEGEL                    -                    CURVED SPRING

   61    00  507.41.009.0          12 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

   62    00  507.41.010.0          12 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE

   63    00       435.174          12 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING

   64    00       435.368          12 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

       1 FU1: R(2,4,15-22,26-29,55,56

       2 FU2: (3,4,15-22,26-29,39,55,56

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0090



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00  507.51.000.0           1 PICK-UP AUSHEBUNG KPL.         PICK-UP              PIC-UP                   (1-8,15-22

    0.02 00  103.55.001.0           1 HANDPUMPE F. KOMB. AUSHEBUNG   POMPE A MAIN         HAND PUMP                # (38-48

    0.03 00  141.53.000.1           1 STECKKUPPLUNG KPL.             ACCOUPLEMENT A ENF.  PLUG-IN COUPLING         (27-35

    0.04 00     447.6.301           1 STECKKUPPLUNG M.SCHLAUCH KPL.  ACCOUPLEMENT A ENF.  PLUG-IN COUPLING         (27-34

    1    00       442.125           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER EINFACHW.    VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER

    2    00       442.074           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ  (MF OD. PACOMA) GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS

    2.01 00       442.113           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ   ( BUETER )     GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS

    3    00  141.51.025.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

    4    00       172.976           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X26 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

    5    00  460.43.042.0           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING

    6    00  122.50.318.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

    8    00     447.3.201           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH L=700        CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE

   15    00     448.1.031           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION

   16    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION

   18    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT

   19    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING

   21    00  507.51.005.0           1 LEITUNG KPL.                   CONDUIT              OVERFLOW PIPE

   22    00       459.105           2 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET

   27    00     447.4.203           1 SCHLAUCH L=4300                TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE

   28    00       415.579           3 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

   30    00     445.1.001           1 ZWEIWEGHAHN M.DROSSEL          ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE

   32    00       167.401           1 SCHEIBE 20X14X2 CU             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   33    00       448.052           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CAPUCHON             STUFFED CAP

   34    00       448.085           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. FICHE                PIN

   35    00  107.25.026.0           2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP

   38    00       448.011           1 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHR. M14X1,5  RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW         #

   39    00  142.74.021.0           1 HYDRAULIKROHR                  TUBE                 HYDRAULIC TUBE           #

   40    00       448.001           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        CAP NUT                  #

   41    00       448.002           1 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING                     #

   42    00             -           0 -                              -                    -                        *150

   43    00       162.409           1 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            #

   44    00  103.55.005.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  #

   45    00       448.054           1 STAUBSTECKER                   CACHE-POUSSIERE      DUST CAP                 #

   46    00       448.062           1 MUFFE                          DOUILLE              SOCKET                   #

   47    00       103.063           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           #

   48    00       165.311           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING           #

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0140



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

   51    00  141.63.125.0           1 NABE SCHW.ZUS.                 MOYEU                HUB

   52    00  141.63.132.0           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE

   53    00  141.63.127.0           1 NABE SCHW.ZUS.                 MOYEU                HUB

   54    00  141.63.136.0           1 FLANSCH SCHW.ZUS.              BRIDE                FLANGE

   55    00  141.63.131.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET

   56    00  141.63.152.0           1 KONSOLE SCHW.ZUS.              CONSOLE              BRACKET

   57    00  141.63.135.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              TIEPLATE

   62    00       104.087           2 ZYL-SCHR. M12X50  DIN 912 8,8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET

   63    00       122.058           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   64    00       400.177           2 RILLENKLAG. 6008 2RS DIN 625   ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL

   65    00       155.032           2 SICHERUNGSRING  40X1,75 DIN471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   66    00       155.145           2 SICHERUNGSRING  68X2,5 DIN 472 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   67    00       150.107           1 PASSFEDER A   8X7X32  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY

   68    00       162.621           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   69    00       162.609           4 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   70    00  141.63.165.0           1 BUEGEL SCHW.ZUS.               ETRIER               CROSSTIE

   71    00       150.336           1 PASSFEDER B 12X8X56 DIN 6885   CLAVETTE             KEY

   72    00       100.087           2 SK-SCHR.    M12X35 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   73    00       103.043           2 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   74    00       127.011           2 BLINDNIETMUTTER M8, STAHL  KLE FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET

   75    00       462.120           1 E-ROLLENKETTE 3/4" ASA60 64GL. CHAINE A SIMPLES R.  SINGLE ROLLER CHAIN

   75.01 00       462.907           1 SCHLUSSGLIED ASA 60 GER. 3/4"  MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING

   76    00       166.411           2 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   81    00  141.63.160.0           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           PROTECTION

  107    00       445.210           1 HYDRAULIKMOTOR                 HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR

  107.01 00       445.218           1 HYDRAULIK-MOTOR DANFOSS OMP315 HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR           #

  107.02 00       445.233           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ F.DANFOSS        GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS

  107.03 00       445.232           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ F.MF             GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS

  107.04 00       445.234           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ F. DANFOSS 315   GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS           #

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0185



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00  509.20.000.1           1 AUFBAU KPL.                    RIDELLES             SUPERSTRUCTURE           (1-52

    0.02 00  509.28.000.0           1 BORDWAENDE KPL.                PAROI ARRIERE        REAR WALL                POE. (60-62

    1    00  140.20.124.0          10 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT

    3    00  507.20.020.0           1 SCHWENKBUEGEL                  ETRIER OSCILLANT     SHAPED PIVOTING MEM.     -1060

    3.01 00  507.20.047.0           1 SCHWENKBUEGEL                  ETRIER OSCILLANT     SHAPED PIVOTING MEM.     +1061

    4    00  141.20.121.0           1 SEITENSTREBE LI.               PLAQUE PERFOREE G    STRUT L

    5    00  141.20.120.0           1 SEITENSTREBE RE.               PLAQUE PERFOREE D    STRUT R

    6    00  508.20.010.0           1 FRONTGATTER UNTEN              RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE

    7    00  509.20.003.0           1 TRAEGER LI.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  LI.

    8    00       106.150           2 SENKSCHR. M10X30 DIN 7991 8.8  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           -1060

    9    00       179.058           2 BLINDNIETE 5X10,3              FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET

   10    00       103.065          34 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

   11    00       120.160          32 SK-MUTTER     M10 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   12    00       162.404          36 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   13    00       165.311          34 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

   14    00  141.20.175.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET

   15    00  141.20.143.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET

   16    00       103.086          20 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   17    00       122.108          22 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   18    00  121.20.068.0          10 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER

   19    00  141.20.138.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET

   20    00  508.20.017.0           1 SEITENBLECH LI.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE

   21    00  508.20.019.0           1 SEITENBLECH  RE.               TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE

   22    00       103.043          10 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   23    00       122.106          16 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   24    00       162.407          19 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   25    00       103.048           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

   26    00  141.20.148.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

   27    00       162.426           4 SCHEIBE 30X20,5X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   28    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   29    00       157.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   30    00  141.28.008.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET

   31    00  141.28.009.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET

   32    00       103.069           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   33    00       103.090           2 SK-SCHR.M12X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

   34    00       120.161           4 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   35    00  508.20.035.0           2 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET

   39    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

   40    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   41    00       162.857           2 SCHEIBE 65X13X5                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   44    00  509.20.010.0           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           PROTECTION

   45    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                +1061

   48    00       162.407          92 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   49    00       122.106          73 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   51    00  509.20.009.0           1 TRAEGER RE.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  RE.

   52    00       108.953          73 SCHRAUBE M.INNENSECHS.M8X20    VIS                  BOLT

   60    00  508.28.005.0           1 BORDWAND LI.                   RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LI.

   61    00  509.28.006.0           1 BORDWAND RE.                   RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                RE.

   62    00  507.28.007.0           2 BORDWAND                       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0200



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00  507.20.040.0           1 RUECKWAND KPL.                 PAROI ARRIERE        REAR WALL                (3-17

    0.02 00  507.21.000.1           1 RUECKWANDAUSHEBUNG MECH.       LEVEE DE PAROI ARRI. REAR WALL LEVY           (18-20,40-55,68

    0.03 00  143.92.010.0           1 WARNDREIECK ZUS.               TRIANGLE DANGER      WARNING BOARD            (21-29 P:S

    1    00       108.240           3 FLR-SCHR. M 12X75 DIN 603-4.6  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED

    2    00       122.108           3 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

    3    00  507.20.041.0           1 RUECKWAND                      PAROI ARRIERE        REAR WALL

    4    00  507.20.045.0           1 LOCHBLECH                      TOLE PERFOREE        PLATE

    5    00       103.022           5 SK-SCHRAUBE M6X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

    6    00       122.104           5 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

    7    00       162.405           5 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

    8    00       118.111          21 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS                  SCREW

    9    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   13    00  126.91.018.0           1 RUECKSTRAHLERHALTER            SUPPORT DE CATAPHOTE HOLDER

   14    00  103.20.056.0           1 BEFESTIGUNG RE.                FIXATION GAUCHE      SUPPORT

   15    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   16    00       120.159           4 SK-MUTTER      M8 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   17    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

   18    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

   19    00       162.404           6 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   20    00       435.320           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

   21    00       470.035           1 WARNDREIECK                    TRIANGLE DANGER      WARNING BOARD            P:S

   22    00  121.92.012.0           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  P:S

   23    00  121.92.013.0           1 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                  P:S

   24    00       103.024           3 SK-SCHR. M 6X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           P:S

   25    00       162.442           3 SCHEIBE 83/6X2 DIN 1016        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            P:S

   26    00       162.405           3 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            P:S

   27    00       165.308           3 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING           P:S

   28    00       120.157           3 SK-MUTTER M  6 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.                P:S

   29    00       179.135           6 BLINDNIET 4X8,5                FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET              P:S

   30    00  104.20.065.1           1 KORBHAKEN LI.                  CROCHET              HOOK                     L

   31    00  104.20.067.2           1 KORBHAKEN RE.                  CROCHET              HOOK                     R

   32    00       435.342           2 ZUGFEDER VZ.                   RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

   33    00       162.427           4 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   34    00       157.022           2 SICHERUNGSRING 25X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   35    00  141.20.216.0           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE

   36    00       431.861           2 SEIL MIT 2 KAUSCHEN            CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE

   37    00       162.409           2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   38    00       162.422           4 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   39    00       157.014           4 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   40    00  504.21.005.0           1 KORBHEBEL                      LEVIER DE CAISSON    BASKET LEVER

   41    00       438.019           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH

   42    00  141.21.013.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE

   43    00  141.21.014.0           2 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET

   44    00  507.21.005.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE

   45    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

   46    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   47    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   48    00  141.21.010.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET

   49    00  141.25.114.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE

   50    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   51    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   52    00       431.282           1 PST-SEIL M. GRIFF              CABLE                CABLE                    L=8400

   53    00       430.952           4 SEILKLEMME 5 MM  DIN 741       SERRE-CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE

   54    00       162.405           2 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   55    00       435.342           1 ZUGFEDER VZ.                   RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

   56    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

   57    00       120.160           6 SK-MUTTER     M10 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   65    00       455.901           2 UNTERLEGKEIL KLEIN UK 380      CALE DE FREINAGE     WHEEL CHOCK              P:CH 1 ST.

   66    00       455.911           2 KEILHALTER KLEIN               SUPPORT DE COIN      SHOE PLATE               P:CH 1 ST.

   67    00       118.009           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           P:CH 4 ST.

   68    00       417.523           1 VIERKANTSTOPFEN                COUVERCLE CARRE      FITTING

   69    00  141.21.023.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

   70    00       122.110           1 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   71    00  141.21.025.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN

   72    00       172.964           1 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   73    00  507.21.011.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING

   74    00  141.21.030.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB

   75    00  141.21.035.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER

   76    00       162.417           1 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   77    00       157.018           1 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP

   78    00       173.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0221



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    0.01 00  509.14.000.0           1 TANDEM-PENDELACHSE             PONT D’ESSIEU        AXLE BRIDGE              (1-18

    0.02 00  509.32.000.0           1 ZUSATZ-TEILE F.PENDEL.         PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS           FU(21-24              1

    1    00  509.14.001.0           1 PENDELACHSE SZ.                ESSIEU               AXLE

    2    00  509.14.015.0           2 RADTRAEGER SZ.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT

    3    00  509.14.025.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN

    4    00  509.14.027.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE

    5    00  509.14.030.0           2 HOLZLEISTE                     LISTEAU              WOODEN BAR

    6    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

    7    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

    8    00       108.149           4 FL.SCHR. M10X100 DIN 603-8.8   VIS A TETE PLATE     FLAT ROUND SCREW

    9    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER     M10 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   10    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

   11    00       103.129           4 SK-SCHR.    M16X40 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   12    00       162.409           4 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   13    00       122.110           4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

   14    00       162.403           4 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   15    00       410.068           4 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 50X60X50     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH

   16    00       166.412           4 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

   17    00       173.505           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X90 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   18    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

   21    00  509.14.011.0           2 FORMROHR                       TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT                  FU                    1

   22    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           FU                    1

   23    00       162.410           4 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            FU                    1

   24    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                FU                    1

       1 FU: NUR BEI BEREIFUNG 11,5/80-15 OD. 15,0/55-17

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0275



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU

======================================================================================================================================================

    1    00   456.241/362           1 GELENKWELLE WWE2370-SC15-1210  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT

    2    00       456.362           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D’ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF

    3    00       456.241           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D’ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF

    4    45        85.102           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD

    5    45        85.101           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD

   11    45      21.10.10           1 AUFSTECKGABEL 1 3/8" 6-TLG     MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER

   12    45           101           1 SCHIEBESTIFT                   CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE

   13    00             -           0 -                              -                    -                        *320

   21    45      21.00.00           3 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS

   22    45      63.27.00           3 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

   23    00       190.007           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

   24    45      21.41.00           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   FOURCHE A BRIDE      FLANGE FORK

   25    45      60.68.00           2 GLEITSCHEIBE                   DISQUE DE GLISSEMENT SLIDING WASHER

   26    45      90.00.01           1 FUEHRUNGSSCHEIBE               DISQUE DE GUIDAGE    GUIDE WASHER

   27    45      21.41.01           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE

   28    00       103.045           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

   29    00       120.159           6 SK-MUTTER      M8 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

   30    45      21.11.10           1 INNENGABEL F. OVGA             FOURCHE INTERIEURE   INNER FORK

   31    00       172.202           2 SPANNSTIFT 1OX65 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

   32    45      75.11.96           1 PROF. OVAGA                    PROFILE              PROFILE OVGA

   33    45      75.16.16           1 PROFIL 1 G                     PROFILE              SECTION

   34    45      21.12.00           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER

   51    45      85.15.51           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE

   52    45      60.15.00           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  BOLT

   53    45      82.83.06           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING

   54    45      85.15.06           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE

   55    45      82.36.03           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0509/BT 0310



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Ladewagen+BOSS+junior+III+BOSS+junior+3+Spare+parts+list

